



DOLOMITES Val Gardena Südtirol Ski Trophy Regulations

1. Organization

DOLOMITES Val Gardena-Gröden Ski Trophy is a prize created in collaboration between Saslong Classic Club Val Gardena/Gröden and Val Gardena Marketing with the aim of rewarding the winners on the Saslong.

Skiers automatically qualify to compete and accept the rules for this prize by participating in the World Cup races in Val Gardena/Gröden. Participation is free of charge.

2. Definition, objectives and contents

DOLOMITES Val Gardena Südtirol Ski Trophy

The World Cup races in Val Gardena have a long tradition; since 1969, Val Gardena has hosted spectacular ski competitions: the best athletes in the world compete in the legendary super-G and downhill races on the Saslong.

In order to win the trophy you have to take part in the downhill race in Val Gardena. The winner of the trophy is the athlete who accumulates the highest number of World Cup points in both the super-G and the downhill races on the Saslong in the current year. The winner receives a cash prize of 5.000,00 €. In addition, the company 3DW from Ortisei, will realize a wooden bust of the winner in original size. The bust will be exhibited in the Hall of Fame at the Saslonch hut from spring/summer of the following year. In case the winner of the DOLOMITES Val Gardena-Gröden Ski Trophy has won one or more previous editions, no additional wooden bust will be realized.

Furthermore, the winner will be awarded a stay in Val Gardena for the duration of the prizegiving ceremony, which will take place in the summer following the race, details of which will be agreed upon directly with the winner. The stay, worth approx. 2.500 €, can be redeemed within and no later than the coming summer.

3. Period of validity and description of the competition

No registration is required to participate in the DOLOMITES Val Gardena Südtirol Ski Trophy. All athletes taking part in the FIS World Cup downhill race in Val Gardena are included in the competition.

4. Target group

Participants in the World Cup races in Val Gardena.

5. Rights and duties

By participating in the World Cup races in Val Gardena, the winner expressly accepts the following conditions:





- Participation in the informal prize-giving ceremony at the end of the official World Cup race.
- Participation in the press conference at the end of the award ceremony.
- Date to be agreed (most likely in the evening after the prize-giving ceremony) when the winner will be scanned for the realization of the wooden bust in 3D (duration about half an hour)
- Participation in the official awarding of the prize with delivery of the bust in spring/summer in Val Gardena (date to be agreed, travel expenses reimbursed)
- Publication of content (stories and posts) related to the victory, the award ceremony and the photographic event (the latter will be held in spring/summer, date to be agreed) on social media (Instagram and Facebook etc.) of the winner with #DOLOMITES Val Gardena Südtirol Ski Trophy.

6. Recourse

Any recourse to courts of law is excluded.

7. Prize delivery

The winner of the DOLOMITES Val Gardena Südtirol Ski Trophy will be announced at the finish area at the prize-giving ceremony of the downhill. The winner will be personally informed on the spot by the responsible persons at the end of the race. The official presentation of the prize, with delivery of the wooden bust, will be held (spring/summer) in Val Gardena.

The prize of 5.000,00 € will be credited to the bank account indicated by the winner once all the obligations related to the win have been fulfilled.

8. Exclusion conditions

SCC and VGM are the organizers of the DOLOMITES Val Gardena Südtirol Ski Trophy and therefore reserve the right to exclude athletes in case of non-compliance with the regulations.